
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023924-2024 

Contract

T24-016BUS PEACEPLUS Our Place, Our Planet

Derry City and Strabane District Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-023924

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-044b1d  

Published 31 July 2024, 11:24am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Derry City and Strabane District Council

Council Offices, 98 Strand Road

Derry

BT48 7NN

Contact

Via eTendersNI Messaging

Email

tenders@derrystrabane.com

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023924-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023924-2024
mailto:tenders@derrystrabane.com


Page 2 to 7

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

Buyer's address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

T24-016BUS PEACEPLUS Our Place, Our Planet

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85322000 - Community action programme

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Derry City and Strabane District Council invite suppliers to tender for a PeacePlus Our Place,

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps


Page 3 to 7

Our Planet project. This tender will deliver a Children and Youth Outdoor Arts, Culture and
Environment Project. This tender will be delivered district wide throughout Derry and
Strabane District Council area and last for approximately 2 years. This project combines arts
and environment in an outdoor setting as desired by youth in the co-design process. It will
expand participants understanding and usage of shared spaces. The project will bring
children and young people from diverse identities together through 2 main elements: 1.
Street arts based activities (music, dance, graffiti, circus, parkour etc.) as a mechanism to
having a better understanding and appreciation of community and public spaces. 2.
Examination of environment through nature-based climate action and advocacy work,
understanding natural land, nature and shared spaces. Integrates ‘Forest School’ practices
with creativity. Please refer to CfT documents for further detail.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £117,774

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85322000 - Community action programme

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKN0A - Derry City and Strabane

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Derry City and Strabane District Council invite suppliers to tender for a PeacePlus Our Place,
Our Planet project. This tender will deliver a Children and Youth Outdoor Arts, Culture and
Environment Project. This tender will be delivered district wide throughout Derry and
Strabane District Council area and last for approximately 2 years. This project combines arts
and environment in an outdoor setting as desired by youth in the co-design process. It will
expand participants understanding and usage of shared spaces. The project will bring
children and young people from diverse identities together through 2 main elements: 1.
Street arts based activities (music, dance, graffiti, circus, parkour etc.) as a mechanism to
having a better understanding and appreciation of community and public spaces. 2.



Page 4 to 7

Examination of environment through nature-based climate action and advocacy work,
understanding natural land, nature and shared spaces. Integrates ‘Forest School’ practices
with creativity. Please refer to CfT documents for further detail.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 90

Cost criterion - Name: Cost / Weighting: 10

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: Yes

Identification of the project

PEACEPLUS Programme 2021-2027. Investment Area 1.1 Co-designed Local PEACEPLUS
Action Plans

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-009145

/Notice/009145-2024


Page 5 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

Contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

31 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

In Your Space Circus Ltd.

44a Waterloo Street

LONDONDERRY

BT48 6HF



Page 6 to 7

Email

info@inyourspaceni.org

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £118,200

Total value of the contract/lot: £117,774

mailto:info@inyourspaceni.org
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Court of Justice NI

Belfast

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Royal Courts Justice NI

Belfast

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.3) Review procedure

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures

As per PCR 2015

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

Royal Courts of Justice NI

Belfast

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.3) Review procedure
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-07-08T07:05:19+0100
	TCPDF




